environment protection departments

□Yes  √No

Whether the social responsibility report released

□Yes  √No

XIX. Explanation on other significant events

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

In reporting period, the 100% equity of wholly-owned subsidairy Yidaxiang Real Estate were sold by the

Company in way of publicly listing, relevant registration of industry and commerce have completed, found more

in the “Notice of 100% equity of Yidaxiang Real Estate Transfer” and three “progress notices of100% equity of

Yidaxiang Real Estate Transfer” released respectively on 29 September 2016, 5 December, 14 December and 27

December  on Juchao Website (www.cninfo.com.cn).

XX. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Found more in “XIX. Explanation on other significant events”

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2016 年年度报告全文

44

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

A mount Proportion

New

share

s

issue

d

Bon

us

shar

es

Capitalization

of public

reserve

Others Subtotal A mount
Propor

tion

I. Restricted shares 17,615,441 5.85%   8,807,720 2,700 8,810,420 26,425,861 5.85%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned

corporate   shares
8,140,475 2.70%   4,070,238 0 4,070,238 12,210,713 2.70%

3. Other domestic

shares
9,442,641 3.14%   4,721,320 2,700 4,724,020 14,166,661 3.14%

Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares
9,324,141 3.10%   4,662,070 0 4,662,070 13,986,211 3.10%

Domestic

nature person’s shares
118,500 0.04%   59,250 2,700 61,950 180,450 0.04%

4. Foreign shares  32,325 0.01%   16,162 0 16,162 48,487 0.01%

Including: Foreign

corporate shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0 0.00%

overseas

nature person’s share
32,325 0.01%   16,162 0 16,162 48,487 0.01%

II. Un-restricted shares 283,464,743 94.15%   141,732,372 -2,700 141,729,672 425,194,415
94.15

%

1. RMB common

shares
252,101,543 83.73%   126,050,772 -2,700 126,048,072 378,149,615

83.73

%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
31,363,200 10.42%   15,681,600 0 15,681,600 47,044,800

10.42

%

3. Foreign listed

foreign shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0.00%   0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 301,080,184 100.00%   150,540,092 0 150,540,092 451,620,276
100.00

%

Reasons for share changed

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2016 年年度报告全文

45

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

In June 2016, the Company implemente an equity allocation scheme for year fo 2015, based on total share captial

301,080,184 shares of the Company, increase 5 shares for each 10 shares held by shareholders with captial

reserves, toally 150,540,092 shares increase by transferring. Found more in the Notice released on juchao website

(www.cninfo.com.cn) dated 15 June 2016.

In October 2016, independent director of the Company purchased 3,600 shares (A-stock) of the Company.

According to relevant regulations on shares held by directors, supervisors and senior executives, the 3,600 shares